Amendment to the FY24 DHHS Sub-Award AMENDMENT Agreement

This Amendment Agreement (the “Amendment Agreement”) amends the Sub-Award AMENDMENT
Agreement bearing the effective date of July 1, 2023 (the “Amendment”), which amended the Sub-
Award Agreement bearing the effective date of July 1, 2023 (the “Agreement”) between Children’s
Advocacy Centers of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as “CACNC” and Gaston County - The
Lighthouse CAC, hereinafter referred to as the “Sub-Awardee.” This Amendment Agreement is
hereby effective on July 1, 2023.

CACNC and the Sub-Awardee agree to amend the Amendment to read as follows:

1. Reference “Recipient Funding”: The total amount paid by CACNC to the Sub-Awardee is
increased by $19,685 from $134,000 to $153,685. This amendment amount consists of
$19,685 in State funds, $0 in Local funds, $0 in other funds and $0 in Federal funds.

The Funding Sources for this award are as follows:
e CFDA# 93.669 Child Abuse & Neglect State Grants (.18%)
e CFDA# 93.667 Social Services Block Grant (15.82%)
e State funding (84%)

All other terms and conditions as set form in the Agreement and Amendment shall remain in effect.
On behalf of Sub-Awardee, the undersigned verifies that this Amendment Agreement has been

carefully reviewed and that our Children’s Advocacy Center will comply with all the requirements
of the contract as outlined in this document.

/4}:,/,/1/\ CMZ/ /é | }/ > / ,ZZqL

SIdNATURE, Executive Director, or Authorized Agent Déte /

SIGNATURE, Board Chair or President Date
g 1:)«15 S Cf;{ ‘)f\ fos)

Executive Director, CACNC February 20, 2024




